Division

AHSS
AHSS
AHSS
BIT
BIT
BIT
NAH
NAH
NAH
STEM
STEM
STEM

Modality

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

Face-to-face
Hybrid
Online

Bossier Parish Community College

Persistence and Success Data Spring 2023

Overall by Division & Modality

14th Day

Enrollment
1660
126
5127
662
97
3306
2082
146
555
2201
213
2857

Final
Enrollment
1418
112
3694
599
76
2398
1783
140
423
1824
172
1933

Successful
Completion
1247
101
3082
540
58
1820
1681
118
302
1520
136
1195

%
Persistence
85.42
88.89
72.05
90.48
78.35
72.53
85.64
95.89
76.22
82.87
80.75
67.66

%
Success
75.12
80.16
60.11
81.57
59.79
55.05
80.74
80.82
54.41
69.06
63.85
41.83



